Employment expenses		(9.8)		(10.6)		Model had $0.8m share scheme adjustment for 1HFY20 included in y/e adjustment

		Employment expenses - ACS		(0.3)		(0.3)

		Share scheme adjustments - Jun 20		(3.8)		(2.9)

		Total		(14.0)		(13.9)

		Contractors

		Pro forma service revenue		Pro forma FY20

				Prospectus 		Actual

		Ai Media		22.9		23.1

		ACS		13.7		14.2

				36.6		37.2

		ACS actual from Julie Carter at ATO average ex rate

		Ai Media actual is audited stat figure less audited stat ACS for 2 months

		Pro forma cost of sales		Pro forma FY20

				Prospectus 		Actual

		Ai Media				12.8

		ACS				10.4

				22.5		23.2

		Pro forma employment costs		Pro forma FY20

				Prospectus 		Actual

		Ai Media		13.6		13.5

		ACS		2.2		2.2

				15.8		15.8

		ACS opex ($Am)

		Employment expenses				2.22

		Business development expenses				0.24

		Networking and information technology expenses 				0.07

		Office expenses				0.06

		Other expenses				0.67		derived

		Total opex				3.26

		Actual				Ai Media		ACS		Pcap		Adjustments		Proforma

		Revenue				23.1		13.6		0.6				37.2

		Other revenue				0.9		0.3		0.0				1.2

						24.0		13.9		0.6				38.4

		CoS				-12.8		-10.0		-0.3				-23.2

		GP				11.1		3.9		0.2				15.2

		Employment expenses				(13.5)		(2.2)		(0.1)				(15.8)

		Business development expenses				(1.7)		(0.2)		-				(2.0)

		Networking and information technology expenses 				(1.2)		(0.1)		-				(1.3)

		Office expenses				(0.4)		(0.1)		-				(0.4)

		Other expenses				(4.3)		(0.6)		(0.1)		0.6		(4.4)

		Operating expenses				(21.2)		(3.2)		(0.1)		0.6		(23.9)

		EBITDA				-10.1		0.7		0.1		0.6		-8.7

		Pro forma adjustments						Prospectus				Actual

		Offer Costs						0.6				0.4

		Acquisition expenses

		ACS						0.8				0.7

		AST										0.1

		Total						1.4				1.2

		Listed company costs						-0.6				-0.6

		Net pro forma adjustments						0.8				0.6

		Proforma tax 										-3.2

		tax effect of adjustments										0.2										All invoices exclude GST				Jan-20		Feb-20		Mar-20		Apr-20		May-20		Jun-20

		permanent differences per Deloitte										0.4

		Pro forma tax										-2.7

				Pro forma P&L																Accounting fee		Deloitte (Tax)										34,400		19,192